

For more information, please contact JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd Angel Y Y Yeung / Sylvia Y B Lin

> Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012

Email : angel@joviancomm.com sylvia.lin@joviancomm.com

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook (00590.HK) Donated for "Tung Wah Charity Gala 2011"

(Hong Kong, 13 December 2011) ----- Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook"/ "the Group") (Stock Code: 00590) sponsored "Tung Wah Charity Gala 2011" held by Tung Wah Group of Hospitals, to help raise fund for free medical services and development of medical, education and community services.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chief Executive of the Group, said, "Tung Wah Group of Hospitals is devoted to charity for the benefits of the Hong Kong community over the years. We are very delighted to support charity events. The Group will shoulder corporate social responsibility and demonstrate our commitment through actions, in hope to raise the awareness towards the under privileged group."

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals has become the largest charitable organization in Hong Kong providing high quality services for public. The "Tung Wah Charity Gala 2011" was held at TVB City on 10 December 2011 (Saturday). Mr. Tse Moon Chuen, Director & Deputy General Manager, and Mr. Wong Shee Ho, Assistant to Chief Executive, presented the donation of HK\$1,000,000 cheque to Tung Wah Group of Hospitals on behalf of the Group.

~end~

Photo:



(From Left) Mr. Tse Moon Chuen, Director & Deputy General Manager; Mr. CHANG Juo Hwa, Charles, Chairman of Tung Wah Group of Hospitals; Mr. Wong Shee Ho, Assistant to Chief Executive



For more information, please contact JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd Angel Y Y Yeung / Sylvia Y B Lin

> Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012

Email: angel@joviancomm.com sylvia.lin@joviancomm.com



Mr. Tse Moon Chuen, Director & Deputy General Manager (Middle) and Mr. Wong Shee Ho, Assistant to Chief Executive (Left) presented the cheque of HK\$1,000,000 to Dr. CHAN Un Chan, Ina, 2nd Vice Chairman of Tung Wah Group of Hospitals (Right) on stage during the Gala.

About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Ltd. (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

Luk Fook Group is principally engaged in sourcing, designing, retailing and wholesaling of a variety of platinum and gold jewellery, gold ornaments, gem-set jewellery, natural jadeite, gemstones and other accessory items. Luk Fook Group currently has a total of over 800 retail outlets spreading across the PRC, Hong Kong, Macau, Singapore, the United States and Canada. The Group continues to look for new business opportunities in the international market, echoing its corporate development of "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".